



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C)834/2020 & CM APPL.32654/2020**

SH. HIMANSHU

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anshul Garg, Advocate.

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMC..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Mr.Mayank Ahuja, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

14.12.2020

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 04.03.2021.

By order

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 14, 2020

rk