



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020 & CM APPL.32654/2020**

SH. HIMANSHU

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Garg, Adv.

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMC Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
for EDMC with Mr. Mayank Ahuja,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

04.03.2021

The hearing was conducted through physical court.

1. The learned Standing Counsel for the Municipal Corporation states, upon instructions from the Junior Engineer who is present in the Court, that part action has been taken. He seeks and is granted a week's for obtaining fuller instructions and to file a compliance report.
2. List on 13.04.2021.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MARCH 04 2021

SSC