



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020 & CM APPL. 32654/2020**

SH. HIMANSHU

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Garg, Advocate.

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMC Respondent

Through: Proxy Counsel for Mr. Mukesh
Gupta, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **13.04.2021**

The hearing was conducted through video-conferencing.

1. An adjournment is sought on account of indisposition of the learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Status Report has been filed.
3. The learned counsel for the petitioner wishes to file his objections thereto.
4. At joint request, renotify on 09.08.2021.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

APRIL 13, 2021

RW