



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020 & CM APPL. 32654/2020**

SH. HIMANSHU

..... Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMC Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta with Mr. Mayank Ahuja and Mr. Raghav Gupta,**
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the Respondent that he wants to take further instructions.

List on 19.01.2023.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 26, 2022

Rahul