



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020**

SH. HIMANSHU

..... Petitioner

Through: Sh. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMC

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing
Counsel along with Mr. I.
Sehrawat, Adv. and Mr Shail
Tyagi, AE MCD
Mr. Abhinav Singh and Mr.
Rajat M. Dwivedi, Adv. for R-
2 and R-3 PS Jyoti Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

01.04.2024

1. Re-notify on 31st July, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 1, 2024/kr