



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020**

SH. HIMANSHUPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Vivek Sharma & Ms. Purnima, Advs.**

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER
EDMCRespondent
Through: **Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC for MCD with Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.**
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Mr. Narinder Singh, Ms. Baljeet Kaur & Mr. Devojinder Gaba, Advs. for Sub-Registrar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

% **ORDER**
31.07.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 11.11.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 31, 2024/sa