



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020**
SH. HIMANSHUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma and Mr. Vikas
Sharma, Advocates

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMC

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh, Mr. Praveen
Kumar Kaushik and Mr. Shaurya
Varma, Advocates for R-2 & R-3
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
11.11.2024

List on 14.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/dr