



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020**

SH. HIMANSHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sharma with Mr. Vikas
Sharma and Mr. Devanshi Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMCRespondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta with Mr. Sachin
Singh Shahi and Mr. Tushar Kukreja,
Advocates for Standing Counsel for
MCD
Mr. Abhinav Singh with Mr. Praveen
Kumar Kaushik and Ms. Swega
Agarwal, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

14.02.2025

%

List on 14.07.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

st