



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 834/2020**

SH. HIMANSHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Soti, Advocate (through
vc).

versus

DR. DILRAJ KAUR COMMISSIONER EDMC.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Singh and Ms. Prapti
Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Status report dated 09.02.2026 in terms of order dated 07.11.2025 has been placed on record by the MCD. Copy of the same be supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Re-notify on 27.08.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bsr/sg